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12
00:21

1300 m
2.728 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.728

SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12.    Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 
meters. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.90

Peso Dorado
6j. kastanie W [CL] (Goldencents - Luckita)

Trainer: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroy
Besitzer: Mister Limbo

Jorge Arnaldo Mora Vallejo

29.08 Chs 7 1200 6,9 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Flight Of Icarus , Anfield Road (CHI), Casual
25.08 Chs 4 1400 9,4 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Ci Manchi Fratelo , Rio De Las Minas (CHI),
11.08 Chs 6 1400 32,9 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Korper , Doctora Milagro (CHI), El Puntuo (
08.08 Chs 6 1000 33,9 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Canela Star , Molino De Viento (CHI), Sun 
03.08 Chs 2 1200 18,3 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Kaliche , Peso Dorado (CHI), Pedrinho (CHI

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

58.10

Sin Apuros
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Get Jets - Secreto De Op

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Stud Asturias

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

29.08 Chs 6 1100 14,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Siete De Abril , Barbie Dreams (CHI), Chan
08.08 Chs 11 1300 10,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Galway Girl , Meltina (CHI), Tigro (ARG)
25.07 Chs 6 1300 10,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Marie Curie , Dubai Wind (CHI), Leon Del Vi
18.07 Chs 2 1200 8,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Dubai Wind , Sin Apuros (CHI), Planeta Feli
11.07 Chs 5 1300 70,3 Alonso Sancho Lavalleja , Mr Yo (CHI), Marie Curie (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

57.20

Slako
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (El Farrero - Giocatora)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Masaiva

Nicolas Molina

29.08 Chs 4 1100 6,1 Jara Molina Siete De Abril , Barbie Dreams (CHI), Chan
22.08 Chs 4 1200 2,5 Alonso Sancho Capitana Marvel , California Moon (CHI), M
15.08 Chs 4 1100 4,5 Axel Alvarez Notorious Lover , Bendito Mio (CHI), Rosy L'
02.08 Hch 2 1200 3,1 Axel Alvarez Desert Cat , Slako (CHI), Reina Maite (CHI)
26.07 Hch 3 1200 2,4 Axel Alvarez Danger Girl , Enviado Especial (CHI), Slako 

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.10

Master Kan
10j. grau/bra W [CL] (Mastercraftsman - Komic

Trainer: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez
Besitzer: Palestina

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

29.08 Chs 5 1100 8,5 Nicolas Ramirez Siete De Abril , Barbie Dreams (CHI), Chan
22.08 Chs 3 1200 4,9 Nicolas Ramirez Capitana Marvel , California Moon (CHI), M
15.08 Chs 5 1100 7,0 Nicolas Ramirez Notorious Lover , Bendito Mio (CHI), Rosy L'
08.08 Chs 2 1300 7,4 Nicolas Ramirez Vive Le Roi , Master Kan (CHI), Bel Fior (C
20.07 Chs 16 1000 45,3 Jorge Hernandez Rairet , La Sone (CHI), Maktub (CHI)

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.80

Gran Piola
7j. kastanie S [CL] (Constitution - Gladiola)

Trainer: Waleska Pena
Besitzer: Barti

Victor Manuel Cifuentes

29.08 Chs 6 1600 12,1 Alonso Sancho El Rufo , Zuleiman (ARG), Sud Americano (
25.08 Chs 3 1400 7,0 Alonso Sancho Ci Manchi Fratelo , Rio De Las Minas (CHI),
28.07 Chs 9 1400 37,4 Fabian Medina Gran Nono , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Professi
20.07 Chs 7 1600 25,4 Marcos Bustamante Red Diamond , Zuleiman (ARG), Genesis (
14.07 Chs 8 1400 34,9 Fabian Medina Johnny Cinco Mil , Diamond One (CHI), Nos

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

54.00

Planeta Feliz
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Dance Brightly - Funny Wi

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Alvarado Pere
Besitzer: As

Felipe Alberto Henriquez

29.08 Chs 8 1100 26,1 Felipe Henriquez Pura Rosa , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Portella (C
08.08 Chs 8 1300 19,3 Jonathan Castillo Vive Le Roi , Master Kan (CHI), Bel Fior (C
25.07 Chs 1 1300 11,1 Nelson Rojas Planeta Feliz , El Rufo (CHI), Vive Le Roi (C
18.07 Chs 3 1200 25,5 Nelson Rojas Dubai Wind , Sin Apuros (CHI), Planeta Feli
14.07 Chs 7 1000 57,3 Jonathan Castillo Rosario Tijera , Top Model (CHI), Laytana (

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

58.10

Zuleiman
8j. grau/bra W [AR] (Mastercraftsman - Zulu Q

Trainer: Waleska Pena
Besitzer: Sapnet Stable

Oscar Alejandro Ulloa Pere

29.08 Chs 2 1600 3,9 Lara Valdivia El Rufo , Zuleiman (ARG), Sud Americano (
08.08 Chs 5 1300 14,8 G. Rodriguez Galway Girl , Meltina (CHI), Tigro (ARG)
28.07 Chs 8 1400 6,0 Sebastian Gonzalez Gran Nono , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Professi
20.07 Chs 2 1600 5,3 Jorge Gonzalez Red Diamond , Zuleiman (ARG), Genesis (
20.06 Chs 4 1600 6,5 Sebastian Gonzalez Sassi , Mazinger Z (CHI), Genesis (CHI)

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

54.00

Monarca
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Good Samaritan - How Sp

Trainer: Guillermo Peralta Pina
Besitzer: Peralta P Guillermo

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

29.08 Chs 4 1100 10,2 Alonso Sancho Pura Rosa , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Portella (C
22.08 Chs 11 1200 7,2 Jara Molina Capitana Marvel , California Moon (CHI), M
08.08 Chs 4 1300 3,6 Hugo Ochoa Vive Le Roi , Master Kan (CHI), Bel Fior (C
25.07 Chs 5 1300 6,9 Hugo Ochoa Planeta Feliz , El Rufo (CHI), Vive Le Roi (C
18.07 Chs 6 1200 9,2 Alonso Sancho Dubai Wind , Sin Apuros (CHI), Planeta Feli

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

53.10

Fittipaldi
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Flor De 

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Azul Profundo

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

29.08 Chs 5 1100 8,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Pura Rosa , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Portella (C
22.08 Chs 8 1200 5,3 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Capitana Marvel , California Moon (CHI), M
04.04 Chs 12 1300 14,3 Axel Alvarez Crans Montana , Ya Era Hora (CHI), Johnny
07.03 Chs 7 1300 4,8 Axel Alvarez Marie Curie , Tirrel (CHI), Queen Tiger (CHI)
21.02 Chs 5 1200 20,8 Axel Alvarez Four Roses , Sunam (CHI), Dos Tequilas (C

Ergebnis: Quoten:


